EN: TREELUSTOR — USER MANUAL

PRODUCT INSTALLATION GUIDE
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Locate the rod with a hole. This rod should be installed at the top.

Connect the two long rods using the shorter connecting rod.

Slide the rods through the bottom ring.

Install the translucent star piece at the top of the tree.

Secure the iron spiral at the top by inserting its loop into the hole on the top rod.

Attach the ground stake at the bottom. (Note: The ground stake should be inserted just above
the iron ring, as shown in the illustration.)

Attach the solar panel to its stand and snap it into the stake.

Secure both the TREELUSTOR tree and the solar panel in the ground by driving the stakes into
the soil. Installation is now complete! Turn on the solar panel, and enjoy your new decorative
light.



HOW SOLAR LIGHT WORKS:

During the day, the solar panel converts sunlight into electricity, which is stored in the built-in
rechargeable battery. When it becomes dark, the battery will automatically provide power to the
lights, which will turn on. The duration of illumination may vary depending on geographical location,
weather conditions, temperature, and season.

IMPORTANT: FIRST-TIME USE

When sunlight dims below a visible level, the sensor will automatically turn on the lights. Likewise,
the lights will automatically turn off during the day. If you choose to switch off the light manually to
save power, it will remain off until you switch it back on. For best results, allow the solar light to
charge for 6-10 hours in full sunlight to maximize battery capacity.

If the light does not turn on automatically at night after charging for 6-10 hours, please check the
following:

1. Ensure the power switch is in the "ON" position.
2. Make sure no bright light sources, such as street lights, are near the unit.
3. Confirm that the solar light is positioned in a sunny location.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR RECYCLING AND DISPOSAL:

This label means that the product cannot be disposed of as other household waste throughout the EU. To
prevent potential damage tothe environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal. Recycle
responsibly to promote the sustainable use of material resources. If youwant to return a used device, use the
drop-off and collection system, or contact the retailer from whom you bought the product. The retailer can

I accept the product for environmentally safe recycling.
c € A declaration by the manufacturer that the product complies with the requirements of the applicable EU
Directives.



SI: TREELUSTOR - NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

PRIROCNIK ZA NAMESTITEV I1ZDELKA

Poiscite palico z luknjo. Ta palica mora biti names¢ena na vrhu.

S krajSo povezovalno palico poveZite obe dolgi palici.

Palici potisnite skozi spodnji obro¢.

Na vrh drevesa namestite prosojno zvezdo.

Na vrhu pritrdite Zelezno spiralo tako, da njeno zanko vstavite v luknjo na zgorniji palici.

Na dno pritrdite temeljni kol (Opomba: temeljni kol je treba vstaviti tik nad Zeleznim obrocem,
kot je prikazano na sliki).

Solarni panel pritrdite na stojalo in ga zataknite v kol.

8. Drevo TREELUSTOR in solarni panel pritrdite v zemljo tako, da v zemljo zabodete kole.
Namestitev je zdaj koncana! Vklopite solarno plosco in uZivajte v novi okrasni luci.
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KAKO DELUJE SOLARNA LUC:

Soncna plosca ¢ez dan pretvarja soncno svetlobo v elektriéno energijo, ki se shranjuje v vgrajeni
akumulatorski bateriji. Ko se stemni, baterija samodejno zagotovi energijo za ludi, ki se prizgejo.
Trajanje osvetlitve se lahko razlikuje glede na geografsko lego, vremenske razmere, temperaturo in
letni c¢as.

POMEMBNO: PRVA UPORABA

Ko se soncna svetloba zmanjsa pod vidno raven, bo senzor samodejno vklopil lu¢i. Podobno se bodo
lu¢i samodejno ugasnile tudi podnevi. Ce se zaradi varéevanja z energijo odlo¢ite za roéni izklop lugi,
bo ta ostala izklopljena, dokler je ne vklopite nazaj. Za najboljSe rezultate pustite son¢no lu¢ polniti 6-
10 ur na polni son¢ni svetlobi, da povecate zmogljivost baterije.

Ce se lu¢ po 6-10 urah polnjenja pono¢i ne vklopi samodejno, preverite naslednje:

1. Preverite, ali je stikalo za napajanje v polozaju "ON".
2. Prepricajte se, da v blizini enote ni virov mocne svetlobe, kot so uli¢ne Iuci.
3. Prepricajte se, da je sonc¢na lu¢ postavljena na son¢no mesto.

NAVODILA ZA RECIKLIRANJE IN ODLAGANIJE:

Ta oznaka pomeni, da izdelka ni dovoljeno odvreci med gospodinjske odpadke po vsej EU. Da bi preprecili
potencialno skodo okolju ali ¢loveskemu zdravju zaradi nekontroliranega odlaganja odpadkov. Reciklirajte
odgovorno za spodbujanje trajnostne rabe materialnih virov. Ce Zelite vrniti uporabljen izdelek, uporabite
sistem za oddajo in zbiranje, ali pa stopite v stik z trgovcem, pri katerem ste izdelek kupili. Trgovina lahko
sprejme izdelek za okolju prijazno recikliranje.

c € Izjava proizvajalca, da izdelek izpolnjuje zahteve ustreznih direktiv EU.



HR: TREELUSTOR — KORISNICKI PRIRUCNIK

VODIC ZA INSTALACIJU PROIZVODA
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Pronadite Sipku s rupom. Ova Sipka treba biti instalirana na vrhu.

Spojite dvije duge Sipke pomocu krace spojne Sipke.

Provucite Sipke kroz doniji prsten.

Instalirajte prozirnu zvijezdu na vrhu stabla.

Osigurajte Zeljeznu spiralu na vrhu tako da umetnete njezinu petlju u rupu na gornjoj Sipki.
Pricvrstite uloZak za tlo na dno. (Napomena: UloZak za tlo treba umetnuti odmah iznad
Zeljeznog prstena, kao Sto je prikazano na slici.)

Pricvrstite solarni panel na njegovo postolje i pricvrstite ga u ulozak.

Osigurajte i TREELUSTOR stablo i solarni panel u tlu, zabijanjem uloZaka u zemlju. Instalacija je
sada dovrsena! Ukljudite solarni panel i uZivajte u svom novom dekorativnom svjetlu.



KAKO RADI SOLARNA RASVIJETA:

Tijekom dana, solarni panel pretvara suncevu svjetlost u elektri¢nu energiju, koja se pohranjuje u
ugradenu punjivu bateriju. Kada postane mracno, baterija ¢e automatski opskrbiti svjetla strujom,
koja e se upaliti. Trajanje osvjetljenja moZe varirati ovisno o zemljopisnom polozaju, vremenskim
uvjetima, temperaturi i godiSnjem dobu.

VAZNO: PRVA UPOTREBA

Kada sunceva svjetlost padne ispod vidljivog nivoa, senzor ée automatski upaliti svjetla. Na slican
nacin, svjetla ¢e se automatski iskljuciti tijekom dana. Ako odlucite ru¢no iskljuciti svjetlo radi Stednje
energije, ono Ce ostati isklju¢eno sve dok ga ponovno ne ukljudite. Za najbolje rezultate, dopustite da
se solarno svjetlo puni 6-10 sati na punom suncu kako bi se baterija maksimalno napunila.

Ako se svjetlo ne ukljuéi automatski no¢u nakon punjenja od 6-10 sati, provjerite sljedeée:

1. Osigurajte da je prekidac za napajanje u polozaju "ON".
2. Provjerite da u blizini uredaja nema izvora jake svjetlosti, poput uli¢nih svjetiljki.
3. Potvrdite da je solarno svjetlo postavljeno na sun¢ano mjesto.

UPUTE ZA RECIKLAZU | ODLAGANJE:

Ova oznaka znaci da se proizvod ne smije odbaciti kao ostatak kuc¢anstva u cijeloj EU. Kako biste sprijecili
mogucu Stetu okolisu ili ljudskom zdravlju od nekontroliranog odlaganja otpada. Reciklirajte odgovorno kako
biste potaknuli odrZivu uporabu materijalnih resursa. Ako Zelite vratiti koriSteni uredaj, koristite sustav za
predaju i prikupljanje, ili kontaktirajte prodavaca od kojeg ste kupili proizvod. Prodavac¢ moZe prihvatiti proizvod
za ekoloski sigurno recikliranje.

c € Izjava proizvodaca da proizvod zadovoljava zahtjeve odgovarajucih direktiva EU.



IT: TREELUSTOR - MANUALE D'USO

GUIDA ALL'INSTALLAZIONE DEL PRODOTTO
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Individuare I'asta con un foro. Questa asta deve essere installata in alto.

Collegare le due aste lunghe utilizzando I'asta di collegamento piu corta.

Far passare le aste attraverso I'anello inferiore.

Installare la stella traslucida in cima all'albero.

Fissare la spirale di ferro in cima inserendo il suo anello nel foro dell'asta superiore.

Fissare il picchetto di terra in basso (nota: il picchetto di terra deve essere inserito appena
sopra l'anello di ferro, come mostrato nell'illustrazione).

Collegare il pannello solare al suo supporto e incastrarlo nel picchetto.

Fissare sia |'albero TREELUSTOR che il pannello solare nel terreno conficcando i picchetti nel
suolo. L'installazione & ora completa! Accendete il pannello solare e godetevi la vostra nuova
luce decorativa.



COME FUNZIONA LA LUCE SOLARE:

Durante il giorno, il pannello solare converte la luce del sole in elettricita, che viene immagazzinata
nella batteria ricaricabile incorporata. Quando fa buio, la batteria fornisce automaticamente energia
alle luci, che si accendono. La durata dell'illuminazione puo variare a seconda della posizione
geografica, delle condizioni atmosferiche, della temperatura e della stagione.

IMPORTANTE: PRIMO UTILIZZO

Quando la luce del sole si abbassa al di sotto del livello visibile, il sensore accende automaticamente
le luci. Allo stesso modo, le luci si spengono automaticamente durante il giorno. Se si sceglie di
spegnere manualmente la luce per risparmiare energia, questa rimarra spenta fino alla riaccensione.
Per ottenere risultati ottimali, lasciare che la luce solare si carichi per 6-10 ore in pieno sole per
massimizzare la capacita della batteria.

Se la luce non si accende automaticamente di notte dopo una carica di 6-10 ore, verificare quanto
segue:

1. Verificare che l'interruttore di alimentazione sia in posizione "ON".

2. Assicurarsi che non vi siano fonti di luce intensa, come ad esempio i lampioni, nelle vicinanze
dell'unita.

3. Verificare che la luce solare sia posizionata in un luogo soleggiato.

ISTRUZIONI PER IL RICICLAGGIO E LO SMALTIMENTO:

Questa etichetta indica che il prodotto non puo essere smaltito come altri rifiuti domestici in tutta I'Unione
Europea. Per prevenire possibili danni all'ambiente o alla salute umana derivanti da uno smaltimento non
controllato dei rifiuti. Ricicla responsabilmente per promuovere I'uso sostenibile delle risorse materiali. Se
desideri restituire un dispositivo usato, utilizza il sistema di raccolta o contatta il rivenditore presso il quale hai
acquistato il prodotto. Il rivenditore puo accettare il prodotto per un riciclaggio ecologicamente sicuro.

c € Una dichiarazione del produttore che attesta che il prodotto & conforme ai requisiti delle direttive dell'UE
applicabili.



DE/AT: TREELUSTOR - BENUTZERHANDBUCH

PRODUKT-INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG
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Suchen Sie die Stange mit einem Loch. Diese Stange sollte oben angebracht werden.
Verbinden Sie die beiden langen Stangen mit der kiirzeren Verbindungsstange.

Schieben Sie die Stangen durch den unteren Ring.

Bringen Sie den durchsichtigen Stern an der Spitze des Baums an.

Befestigen Sie die Eisenspirale an der Spitze, indem Sie ihre Schlaufe in das Loch der oberen
Stange stecken.

Befestigen Sie den ErdspieR unten (Hinweis: Der Erdspief3 sollte, wie in der Abbildung gezeigt,
direkt iiber dem Eisenring eingesetzt werden).

Befestigen Sie das Solarpanel an seinem Stander und rasten Sie es in den Pflock ein.
Befestigen Sie sowohl den TREELUSTOR-Baum als auch das Solarmodul im Boden, indem Sie
die Pflocke in die Erde schlagen. Die Installation ist nun abgeschlossen! Schalten Sie das
Solarpanel ein und genielRen Sie Ihr neues dekoratives Licht.



SO FUNKTIONIERT DAS SOLARLICHT:

Tagslber wandelt das Solarpanel das Sonnenlicht in Strom um, der in der eingebauten
wiederaufladbaren Batterie gespeichert wird. Wenn es dunkel wird, versorgt die Batterie die Lichter
automatisch mit Strom, die sich dann einschalten. Die Beleuchtungsdauer kann je nach geografischer
Lage, Wetterbedingungen, Temperatur und Jahreszeit variieren.

WICHTIG: ERSTMALIGE VERWENDUNG

Wenn das Sonnenlicht unter ein sichtbares Niveau sinkt, schaltet der Sensor die Beleuchtung
automatisch ein. Ebenso schaltet sich das Licht tagsiiber automatisch aus. Wenn Sie das Licht manuell
ausschalten, um Strom zu sparen, bleibt es ausgeschaltet, bis Sie es wieder einschalten. Die besten
Ergebnisse erzielen Sie, wenn Sie die Solarleuchte 6-10 Stunden lang in vollem Sonnenlicht aufladen,
um die Batteriekapazitat zu maximieren.

Wenn sich die Leuchte nach 6-10 Stunden Ladezeit nachts nicht automatisch einschaltet, iberprifen
Sie bitte Folgendes:

1. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Netzschalter in der Position "ON" steht.

2. \Vergewissern Sie sich, dass sich keine hellen Lichtquellen, wie z. B. StraRenlaternen, in der
Ndhe des Gerats befinden.

3. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Solarleuchte an einem sonnigen Ort aufgestellt ist.

ANLEITUNGEN ZUR RECYCLING UND ENTSORGUNG:

Dieses Label bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht wie tGblicher Haushaltsmdill in der gesamten EU entsorgt werden
darf. Um mogliche Schdaden an der Umwelt oder der menschlichen Gesundheit durch unkontrollierte
Abfallentsorgung zu verhindern. Recyceln Sie verantwortungsbewusst, um die nachhaltige Nutzung von
Materialressourcen zu férdern. Wenn Sie ein gebrauchtes Gerat zurlickgeben mochten, verwenden Sie das
Abgabesystem oder wenden Sie sich an den Handler, bei dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben. Der Handler kann
das Produkt umweltfreundlich recyceln.

c € Eine Erklarung des Herstellers, dass das Produkt den Anforderungen der geltenden EU-Richtlinien entspricht.



ES: TREELUSTOR - MANUAL DEL USUARIO

GUIA DE INSTALACION DEL PRODUCTO
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Localice la varilla con un orificio. Esta varilla debe instalarse en la parte superior.

Conecte las dos varillas largas utilizando la varilla mas corta.

Deslice las varillas a través del anillo inferior.

Instale la pieza de estrella translicida en la parte superior del arbol.

Fije la espiral de hierro en la parte superior introduciendo su lazo en el orificio de la varilla
superior.

Fije la estaca de tierra en la parte inferior. (Nota: La estaca de tierra debe insertarse justo por
encima del anillo de hierro, como se muestra en la ilustracion).

Fije el panel solar a su soporte y encdjelo en la estaca.

Fije el TREELUSTOR vy el panel solar en el suelo clavando las estacas en la tierra. La instalacién
ha finalizado. Enciende el panel solar y disfruta de tu nueva luz decorativa.



COMO FUNCIONA LA LUZ SOLAR

Durante el dia, el panel solar convierte la luz solar en electricidad, que se almacena en la bateria
recargable incorporada. Cuando oscurece, la bateria suministra energia automaticamente a las luces,
gue se encienden. La duraciéon de la iluminacién puede variar en funcion de la ubicacién geografica,
las condiciones meteoroldgicas, la temperatura y la estacion del afio.

IMPORTANTE: PRIMER USO

Cuando la luz solar se atenue por debajo de un nivel visible, el sensor encenderd automaticamente
las luces. Del mismo modo, las luces se apagaran automaticamente durante el dia. Si decide apagar la
luz manualmente para ahorrar energia, permanecera apagada hasta que vuelva a encenderla. Para
obtener los mejores resultados, deje que la luz solar se cargue durante 6-10 horas a plena luz del sol
para maximizar la capacidad de la bateria.

Si la luz no se enciende automaticamente por la noche después de 6-10 horas de carga, compruebe lo
siguiente:

1. Asegurese de que el interruptor de encendido esta en la posicién "ON".
2. Asegurese de que no haya fuentes de luz brillante, como farolas, cerca de la unidad.
3. Asegurese de que la luz solar estd colocada en un lugar soleado.

INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL RECICLAJE Y LA ELIMINACION:

Esta etiqueta significa que el producto no puede eliminarse como otros residuos domésticos en toda la UE. Para
evitar posibles dafos al medio ambiente o a la salud humana derivados de la eliminacién incontrolada de
residuos. Recicle de forma responsable para promover el uso sostenible de los recursos materiales. Si desea
devolver un aparato usado, utilice el sistema de entrega y recogida o pdngase en contacto con el minorista al
que compro el producto. El minorista puede aceptar el producto para reciclarlo de forma segura para el medio
ambiente.

c € Una declaracién del fabricante de que el producto cumple los requisitos de las Directivas de la UE aplicables.



PT: TREELUSTOR - MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR

GUIA DE INSTALACAO DO PRODUTO

Localizar a haste com um orificio. Esta haste deve ser instalada na parte superior.

Ligar as duas hastes longas com a haste de ligagdo mais curta.

Passar as hastes pelo anel inferior.

Instalar a estrela translucida no cimo da arvore.

Fixe a espiral de ferro no topo, inserindo o seu lago no orificio da haste superior.

Fixe a estaca de terra na parte inferior (Nota: a estaca de terra deve ser inserida
imediatamente acima do anel de ferro, como mostra a ilustragdo).

Fixe o painel solar no seu suporte e encaixe-o na estaca.

8. Fixe a arvore TREELUSTOR e o painel solar no solo, cravando as estacas no solo. A instalacdo
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esta agora concluida! Ligue o painel solar e desfrute da sua nova luz decorativa.



COMO FUNCIONA A LUZ SOLAR:

Durante o dia, o painel solar converte a luz do sol em eletricidade, que é armazenada na bateria
recarregavel incorporada. Quando escurece, a bateria fornece automaticamente energia as luzes, que
se acendem. A duracdo da iluminacao pode variar consoante a localizacao geografica, as condicoes
climatéricas, a temperatura e a esta¢do do ano.

IMPORTANTE: PRIMEIRA UTILIZAGAO

Quando a luz do sol escurece abaixo de um nivel visivel, o sensor liga automaticamente as luzes. Do
mesmo modo, as luzes desligam-se automaticamente durante o dia. Se optar por desligar a luz
manualmente para poupar energia, esta permanecera desligada até a voltar a ligar. Para obter
melhores resultados, deixe a luz solar carregar durante 6 a 10 horas em plena luz do sol para
maximizar a capacidade da bateria.

Se a luz ndo se ligar automaticamente a noite depois de carregada durante 6 a 10 horas, verifique o
seguinte:

1. Certifique-se de que o interrutor de alimentacdo esta na posicdo "ON".

2. Certifique-se de que nao existem fontes de luz intensa, como candeeiros de rua, perto da
unidade.

3. Confirme que a luz solar esta colocada num local ensolarado.

INSTRUCOES PARA RECICLAGEM E ELIMINACAO:

Este rétulo significa que o produto ndo pode ser eliminado como outro lixo doméstico em toda a UE. Para evitar
potenciais danos para o ambiente ou para a saude humana decorrentes da eliminagdo ndo controlada de
residuos. Recicle de forma responsavel para promover a utilizagdo sustentavel dos recursos materiais. Se quiser
devolver um aparelho usado, utilize o sistema de entrega e recolha ou contacte o retalhista a quem comprou o
produto. O retalhista pode aceitar o produto para reciclagem ambientalmente segura.

c € Uma declaracdo do fabricante de que o produto estd em conformidade com os requisitos das directivas da UE
aplicaveis.



FR : TREELUSTOR - MANUEL D'UTILISATION

GUIDE D'INSTALLATION DU PRODUIT
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Repérez la tige munie d'un trou. Cette tige doit étre installée en haut.

Reliez les deux tiges longues a l'aide de la tige de raccordement plus courte.

Faites glisser les tiges a travers I'anneau inférieur.

Installez I'étoile translucide au sommet de l'arbre.

Fixez |la spirale en fer au sommet en insérant sa boucle dans le trou de la tige supérieure.
Fixez le piquet de terre a la base (Remarque : le piquet de terre doit étre inséré juste au-
dessus de I'anneau de fer, comme indiqué sur l'illustration).

Fixez le panneau solaire a son support et enclenchez-le dans le piquet.

Fixez I'arbre TREELUSTOR et le panneau solaire dans le sol en enfoncant les piquets dans le
sol. L'installation est maintenant terminée ! Allumez le panneau solaire et profitez de votre
nouvelle lumiere décorative.



COMMENT FONCTIONNE LA LAMPE SOLAIRE :

Pendant la journée, le panneau solaire convertit la lumiere du soleil en électricité, qui est stockée
dans la batterie rechargeable intégrée. Lorsque la nuit tombe, la batterie alimente automatiquement
les lampes, qui s'allument. La durée d'éclairage peut varier en fonction de la situation géographique,
des conditions météorologiques, de la température et de la saison.

IMPORTANT : PREMIERE UTILISATION

Lorsque la lumiéere du soleil descend en dessous d'un niveau visible, le capteur allume
automatiquement les lampes. De méme, les lumiéres s'éteignent automatiquement pendant la
journée. Si vous décidez d'éteindre la lumiére manuellement pour économiser de I'énergie, elle
restera éteinte jusqu'a ce que vous la rallumiez. Pour obtenir les meilleurs résultats, laissez la lampe
solaire se charger pendant 6 a 10 heures en plein soleil afin de maximiser la capacité de la batterie.

Si la lampe ne s'allume pas automatiquement la nuit apres avoir été chargée pendant 6 a 10 heures,
veuillez vérifier les points suivants :

1. Assurez-vous que l'interrupteur d'alimentation est en position "ON".

2. Assurez-vous qu'aucune source de lumiére vive, telle que des lampadaires, ne se trouve a
proximité de l'unité.

3. Assurez-vous que la lampe solaire est placée dans un endroit ensoleillé.

INSTRUCTIONS POUR LE RECYCLAGE ET LA MISE AU REBUT :

Ce label signifie que le produit ne peut pas étre éliminé avec les autres déchets ménagers dans I'UE. Afin
d'éviter tout dommage potentiel a I'environnement ou a la santé humaine d{ a une élimination incontrdlée des
déchets, il convient de recycler le produit de maniere responsable afin de promouvoir le développement
durable. Recyclez de maniere responsable afin de promouvoir |'utilisation durable des ressources matérielles. Si
vous souhaitez retourner un appareil usagé, utilisez le systeme de dépot et de collecte ou contactez le détaillant

Je=———]
chez qui vous avez acheté le produit. Le détaillant peut accepter le produit en vue d'un recyclage respectueux
de I'environnement.

c € Une déclaration du fabricant attestant que le produit est conforme aux exigences des directives européennes
applicables.



NL: TREELUSTOR - GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

INSTALLATIEHANDLEIDING VAN HET PRODUCT
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Zoek de stang met een gat. Deze stang moet bovenaan geinstalleerd worden.

Verbind de twee lange stangen met behulp van de kortere verbindingsstang.

Schuif de stangen door de onderste ring.

Installeer de doorschijnende ster bovenaan de boom.

Maak de ijzeren spiraal bovenaan vast door de lus ervan in het gat van de bovenste stang te
steken.

Bevestig de grondpin aan de onderkant (Opmerking: De grondpin moet net boven de ijzeren
ring worden geplaatst, zoals op de afbeelding).

Bevestig het zonnepaneel aan de standaard en klik het in de paal.

Zet zowel de TREELUSTOR boom als het zonnepaneel vast in de grond door de haringen in de
grond te slaan. De installatie is nu voltooid! Zet het zonnepaneel aan en geniet van je nieuwe
decoratieve lamp.



HOE WERKT DE ZONNELAMP?

Overdag zet het zonnepaneel zonlicht om in elektriciteit, die wordt opgeslagen in de ingebouwde
oplaadbare batterij. Als het donker wordt, levert de batterij automatisch stroom aan de lampjes, die
dan aangaan. De duur van de verlichting kan variéren afhankelijk van de geografische locatie,
weersomstandigheden, temperatuur en het seizoen.

BELANGRIUK: EERSTE GEBRUIK

Wanneer het zonlicht onder een zichtbaar niveau zakt, zal de sensor de verlichting automatisch
inschakelen. Overdag worden de lichten automatisch uitgeschakeld. Als u ervoor kiest om de
verlichting handmatig uit te schakelen om stroom te besparen, blijft deze uit totdat u deze weer
inschakelt. Voor de beste resultaten laat je de solarlamp 6-10 uur opladen in de volle zon om de
batterijcapaciteit te maximaliseren.

Als de lamp 's nachts na 6-10 uur opladen niet automatisch wordt ingeschakeld, controleer dan het
volgende:

1. Zorgervoor dat de aan/uit-schakelaar in de "ON" positie staat.

2. Zorgervoor dat er zich geen felle lichtbronnen, zoals straatverlichting, in de buurt van het
apparaat bevinden.

3. Controleer of de zonnelamp op een zonnige plek staat.

INSTRUCTIES VOOR RECYCLING EN VERWIIDERING:

Dit label betekent dat het product in de hele EU niet als ander huishoudelijk afval mag worden weggegooid. Om
mogelijke schade aan het milieu of de volksgezondheid door ongecontroleerde afvalverwijdering te voorkomen.
Recycle op verantwoorde wijze om duurzaam gebruik van materiéle hulpbronnen te bevorderen. Als je een
gebruikt apparaat wilt inleveren, gebruik dan het afgifte- en inzamelsysteem of neem contact op met de

[— winkelier waar je het product hebt gekocht. De winkelier kan het product accepteren voor milieuveilige
recycling.

c € Een verklaring van de fabrikant dat het product voldoet aan de vereisten van de toepasselijke EU-richtlijnen.



CZ: TREELUSTOR - UZIVATELSKA PRIRUCKA

NAVOD K INSTALACI VYROBKU

ok wnNpE

Vyhledejte ty¢ s otvorem. Tato ty¢ by méla byt instalovana nahore.

Spojte obé dlouhé tyée pomoci kratsi spojovaci tyce.

Zasurnite tyce do spodniho krouzku.

Nainstalujte prisvitny hvézdicovy dil v horni ¢asti stromu.

Zajistéte Zeleznou spirdlu na vrcholu zasunutim jejiho poutka do otvoru na horni tyci.

Ve spodni ¢asti pripevnéte zemni kolik. (Poznadmka: Zemni kolik by mél byt zasunut tésné nad
Zelezny krouZek, jak je zndzornéno na obrdzku).

Pfripevnéte solarni panel ke stojanu a zacvaknéte jej do koliku.

Zajistéte stromek TREELUSTOR i soldrni panel v zemi zatlu¢enim kalG do pUdy. Instalace je
nyni dokoncena! Zapnéte solarni panel a téste se z nového dekorativniho svétla.



JAK SOLARNI SVETLO FUNGUIJE:

Solarni panel béhem dne preménuje slunecni svétlo na elekttinu, ktera se uklada do vestavéného
akumulatoru. KdyzZ se setmi, baterie automaticky doda energii svétllim, ktera se rozsviti. Doba sviceni
se mUze lisit v zavislosti na zemépisné poloze, povétrnostnich podminkach, teploté a ro¢nim obdobi.

DULEZITE: PRVNi POUZITI

Kdyz slunecni svétlo zeslabne pod viditelnou Uroven, senzor automaticky zapne svétla. Stejné tak se
svétla automaticky vypnou béhem dne. Pokud se rozhodnete svétlo vypnout ruéné, abyste usetfili
energii, zlstane vypnuté, dokud ho znovu nezapnete. Pro dosaZzeni nejlepsich vysledkd nechte solarni
svétlo nabijet 6-10 hodin na plném slune¢nim svétle, abyste maximalizovali kapacitu baterie.

Pokud se svétlo po 6-10 hodinach nabijeni v noci automaticky nezapne, zkontrolujte nasleduijici:

1. Zkontrolujte, zda je vypinac v poloze "ON".

2. Ujistéte se, ze se v blizkosti jednotky nenachdzi Zadné zdroje jasného svétla, napriklad
pouli¢ni osvétleni.

3. Zkontrolujte, zda je solarni svétlo umisténo na slunném misté.

NAVODY K RECYKLACI A ODSTRANEN:I:

Toto oznaceni znamen3, Ze vyrobek nesmi byt vyhozen jako bézny domaci odpad po celé EU. Abyste predesli
moznym Skoddam na Zivotnim prosttedi nebo lidskému zdravi z nekontrolované likvidace odpadu. Recyklujte
odpovédné k podpore udrzitelného vyuzivani materialnich zdrojd. Chcete-li vratit pouZzity zafizeni, pouzijte
systém odbéru a sbéru, nebo kontaktujte prodejce, od kterého jste produkt zakoupili. Prodejce mUze pfijmout
vyrobek k ekologicky bezpe¢nému recyklovani.

c € Prohlaseni vyrobce, Ze vyrobek splfiuje pozadavky prislusnych smérnic EU.



PL: TREELUSTOR - INSTRUKCJA OBStUGI

INSTRUKCJA INSTALACJI PRODUKTU
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Znajdz pret z otworem. Pret ten powinien by¢ zainstalowany na gorze.

Potacz dwa dtugie prety za pomoca krétszego preta tgczacego.

Przetdz prety przez dolny pierscien.

Zamontuj pdétprzezroczystg gwiazde na szczycie drzewka.

Przymocuj zelazng spirale na gdrze, wktadajac jej petle do otworu w gérnym precie.
Przymocuj kotek uziemiajgcy na dole (Uwaga: kotek uziemiajgcy powinien by¢ wtozony tuz
nad Zelaznym pierscieniem, jak pokazano na ilustracji).

Przymocuj panel stoneczny do stojaka i zatrzasnij go na paliku.

Zabezpiecz zaréwno drzewo TREELUSTOR, jak i panel stoneczny w ziemi, wbijajgc paliki w
glebe. Instalacja zostata zakoriczona! Wtacz panel stoneczny i ciesz sie nowym oswietleniem
dekoracyjnym.



JAK DZIALA SWIATLO SLtONECZNE:

W ciggu dnia panel stoneczny przeksztatca swiatto stoneczne w energie elektryczng, ktéra jest
przechowywana we wbudowanym akumulatorze. Gdy zrobi sie ciemno, bateria automatycznie
dostarczy energie do Swiatet, ktdre sie wigczg. Czas swiecenia moze sie rdznié¢ w zaleznosci od
potozenia geograficznego, warunkéw pogodowych, temperatury i pory roku.

WAZNE: PIERWSZE UZYCIE

Gdy $wiatto stoneczne spadnie ponizej widocznego poziomu, czujnik automatycznie witgczy Swiatta.
Podobnie, swiatta automatycznie wytgczg sie w ciggu dnia. Jesli zdecydujesz sie wytgczy¢ swiatto
recznie, aby oszczedzaé energie, pozostanie ono wytgczone do momentu ponownego witgczenia. Aby
uzyska¢ najlepsze rezultaty, nalezy tadowaé lampe solarng przez 6-10 godzin w petnym storicu, aby
zmaksymalizowac pojemno$¢ baterii.

Jesli swiatto nie wtacza sie automatycznie w nocy po tadowaniu przez 6-10 godzin, nalezy sprawdzic¢
nastepujace elementy:

1. Upewnij sie, ze przetacznik zasilania znajduje sie w pozycji "ON".
2. Upewnij sie, ze w poblizu urzgdzenia nie ma jasnych zrédet $wiatta, takich jak latarnie uliczne.
3. Upewnij sie, ze lampa solarna jest umieszczona w nastonecznionym miejscu.

INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZACE RECYKLINGU | UTYLIZACII:

Ta etykieta oznacza, ze produkt nie moze by¢ usuwany jako zwykty odpad domowy w catej UE. Aby zapobiec
potencjalnym szkodom dla srodowiska lub zdrowia ludzkiego wynikajacym z niekontrolowanego usuwania
odpaddw. Recykling prowadz odpowiedzialnie, aby promowac zréwnowazone korzystanie z zasobdéw
materialnych. Jesli chcesz zwrdci¢ uzywane urzadzenie, skorzystaj z systemu odbioru i kolekcji lub skontaktuj sie
z detalistg, od ktérego zakupites produkt. Detalista moze przyjgé produkt do ekologicznego recyklingu.

c € Oswiadczenie producenta, ze produkt spetnia wymagania odpowiednich dyrektyw UE.



SK: TREELUSTOR - NAVOD NA POUZITIE

NAVOD NA INSTALACIU VYROBKU
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Vyhladajte ty¢ s otvorom. Tato ty¢ by mala byt nainstalovana v hornej ¢asti.

Spojte dve dlhé ty¢e pomocou kratSej spojovacej tyce.

Presurite tyce cez spodny krazok.

Na vrchol stromcéeka nainstalujte priesvitna hviezdicu.

Zabezpecte Zeleznu Spirdlu na vrchole vloZenim jej slucky do otvoru na hornej tyci.
Pripevnite kolik do zeme v spodnej Casti. (Pozndmka: kolik do zeme by mal byt vlioZeny tesne
nad Zeleznym kruzkom, ako je zndzornené na obrdzku).

Pripevnite solarny panel na stojan a zacvaknite ho do kolika.

Upevnite strom TREELUSTOR aj solarny panel do zeme zatl¢enim kolov do p6dy. Instalacia je
teraz dokoncena! Zapnite soldrny panel a uZivajte si svoje nové dekorativne svetlo.



AKO FUNGUJE SOLARNE SVETLO:

Solarny panel pocas diia premiena sInecné svetlo na elektrickd energiu, ktord sa ukladd vo vstavanej
nabijatelnej batérii. Ked sa zotmie, batéria automaticky doda energiu svetlam, ktoré sa zapnu. Doba
svietenia sa méze lisit v zavislosti od zemepisnej polohy, poveternostnych podmienok, teploty a
rocného obdobia.

DOLEZITE: PRVE POUZITIE

Ked'slne¢né svetlo zoslabne pod viditelnu Uroven, senzor automaticky zapne svetld. Podobne sa
svetla automaticky vypnu pocas dfia. Ak sa rozhodnete svetlo vypnut manudélne, aby ste usetrili
energiu, zostane vypnuté, kym ho opiat nezapnete. Na dosiahnutie najlepsich vysledkov nechajte
soldrne svetlo nabijat 6 az 10 hodin na plnom slne¢nom svetle, aby sa maximalizovala kapacita
batérie.

Ak sa svetlo po 6-10 hodinach nabijania v noci automaticky nezapne, skontrolujte nasledujice
skutocnosti:

1. Skontrolujte, ¢i je vypinac v polohe "ON".

2. Uistite sa, Ze sa v blizkosti zariadenia nenachddzaju Ziadne jasné zdroje svetla, napriklad
pouli¢né osvetlenie.

3. Skontrolujte, ¢i je soldrne svetlo umiestnené na sinecnom mieste.

POKYNY NA RECYKLACIU A LIKVIDACIU:

Toto oznadenie znamend, e vyrobok nemozno likvidovat ako iny domovy odpad v celej EU. Aby sa zabranilo
moznému poskodeniu Zivotného prostredia alebo ludského zdravia v désledku nekontrolovanej likvidacie
odpadu. Recyklujte zodpovedne, aby ste podporili udrzatelné vyuZzivanie materidlovych zdrojov. Ak chcete
pouzité zariadenie vratit, vyuZite systém odovzdavania a zberu alebo sa obratte na predajcu, u ktorého ste
vyrobok kupili. Predajca méZe vyrobok prijat na ekologicky bezpe¢nu recyklaciu.

c € Vyhlésenie vyrobcu, ze vyrobok spitia poziadavky platnych smernic EU.



HU: TREELUSTOR - FELHASZNALOI KEZIKONYV

\ \
Keresse meg a lyukkal ellatott rudat. Ezt a rudat felilre kell felszerelni.

A két hosszu rudat a rovidebb 6sszekdtéruddal kosse Ossze.

CsuUsztassa at a rudakat az alsé gydrdn.

Szerelje fel az attetsz6 csillagdarabot a fa tetejére.

Rogzitse a vas spirdlt a tetején Ugy, hogy a hurokjat a felsé6 rud lyukdba illeszti.
Csatlakoztassa a talajkarét alulra. (Megjegyzés: A talajkardt kézvetleniil a vasgydirt folé kell
behelyezni, ahogyan az dbradn lathatd).

Csatlakoztassa a napelemet az allvanydhoz, és pattintsa be a karéba.

8. Rogzitse mind a TREELUSTOR fat, mind a napelemet a talajban agy, hogy a kardkat a talajba
veri. A telepités most mar befejez6dott! Kapcsolja be a napelemet, és élvezze az Uj

TERMEK TELEPITESI UTMUTATO

w
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diszvilagitast.



HOGYAN MUKODIK A NAPELEMES FENY:

Napkozben a napelem a napfényt elektromos aramma alakitja, amelyet a beépitett Ujratdlthetd
akkumulator tarol. Amikor besotétedik, az akkumuldtor automatikusan aramot szolgaltat a
lampaknak, amelyek bekapcsolnak. A vilagitas id6tartama a foldrajzi elhelyezkedéstél, az id6jarasi
viszonyoktdl, a hEmérséklettél és az évszaktdl fliggben valtozhat.

FONTOS: ELSO HASZNALAT

Amikor a napfény a lathato szint ald s6tétedik, az érzékel6 automatikusan bekapcsolja a vilagitast.
Hasonléképpen, a vilagitds napkdzben automatikusan kikapcsol. Ha dgy dont, hogy az
energiatakarékossag érdekében kézzel kapcsolja ki a [Ampat, akkor az kikapcsolva marad, amig djra be
nem kapcsolja. A legjobb eredmény elérése érdekében hagyja a napelemes lampat 6-10 6ran at
toltédni teljes napfényben, hogy maximalizalja az akkumulator kapacitasat.

Ha a ldampa 6-10 dra t6ltés utdn éjszaka nem kapcsol be automatikusan, kérjiik, ellenérizze a
kovetkezGket:

1. Gy6z6djon meg rdla, hogy a haldzati kapcsold "ON" allasban van.

2. Gy6z6djon meg réla, hogy nincsenek erds fényforrasok, példaul utcai ldmpak a késziilék
kozelében.

3. Ellenérizze, hogy a napelemes ldmpa napos helyen van-e elhelyezve.

UTASITASOK A SZEMETLEADAS ES HULLADEKKEZELESHEZ:

Ez a cimke azt jelenti, hogy a terméket nem szabad haztartasi hulladékként eldobni az EU egész teriiletén. Az
esetleges kornyezeti vagy emberi egészségre karos hatasok megelGzése érdekében. FelelGsségteljesen hasznalja
Ujra, hogy elGsegitse a materialitas fenntarthaté felhasznaldsat. Ha vissza szeretné adni a hasznalt eszkozt,

— haszndlja az eldobasi és gydjtési rendszert, vagy Iépjen kapcsolatba azokkal a kiskeresked&kkel, akiktél a
terméket megvasarolta. A kiskereskedd elfogadhatja a terméket kérnyezetbarat Gjrahasznositasra.

c € A gyartd nyilatkozata arrdl, hogy a termék megfelel az érvényes EU irdnyelveknek.



RO: TREELUSTOR - MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

GHID DE INSTALARE A PRODUSULUI
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Localizati tija cu o gaura. Aceasta tija trebuie sa fie instalata in partea de sus.

Conectati cele doua tije lungi folosind tija de conectare mai scurta.

Glisati tijele prin inelul inferior.

Instalati piesa stea translucida in varful copacului.

Fixati spirala de fier in varf prin introducerea buclei sale in orificiul de pe tija de sus.
Atasati tarusul de pamant in partea de jos. (Notad: tdrusul de pdmdant trebuie introdus chiar
deasupra inelului de fier, asa cum se aratd in ilustratie).

Atasati panoul solar la suportul sau si fixati-l in tarus.

Fixati atat copacul TREELUSTOR, cat si panoul solar in pamant prin infigerea tarusilor in sol.
Instalarea este acum completa! Porniti panoul solar si bucurati-va de noua dvs. lumina
decorativa.



CUM FUNCTIONEAZA LUMINA SOLARA:

n timpul zilei, panoul solar converteste lumina soarelui in electricitate, care este stocatd in bateria
reincarcabilad Tncorporata. Cand se intuneca, bateria va furniza automat energie luminilor, care se vor
aprinde. Durata iluminarii poate varia in functie de locatia geografica, conditiile meteorologice,
temperatura si anotimp.

IMPORTANT: PRIMA UTILIZARE

Atunci cand lumina soarelui scade sub un nivel vizibil, senzorul va aprinde automat luminile. De
asemenea, luminile se vor stinge automat in timpul zilei. Daca alegeti sa opriti manual lumina pentru
a economisi energie, aceasta va ramane oprita pana cand o porniti din nou. Pentru cele mai bune
rezultate, lasati lumina solara sa se incarce timp de 6-10 ore in plina lumina solara pentru a maximiza
capacitatea bateriei.

Daca lumina nu se aprinde automat noaptea dupa incarcarea timp de 6-10 ore, va rugam sa verificati
urmatoarele:

1. Asigurati-va ca intrerupatorul de alimentare este in pozitia "ON".

2. Asigurati-va ca nu exista surse de lumina puternica, cum ar fi iluminatul stradal, in apropierea
unitatii.

3. Confirmati ca lumina solara este pozitionata intr-un loc insorit.

INSTRUCTIUNI PENTRU RECICLARE SI ELIMINARE:

Aceasta etichetd inseamna ca produsul nu poate fi eliminat ca si alte deseuri menajere pe intreg teritoriul UE.
Pentru a preveni posibilele daune aduse mediului sau sanatatii umane Tn urma eliminarii necontrolate a
deseurilor. Reciclati in mod responsabil pentru a promova utilizarea durabila a resurselor materiale. Daca doriti
— sa returnati un dispozitiv uzat, utilizati sistemul de depunere si colectare sau contactati comerciantul de la care
ati cumparat produsul. Retailerul poate accepta produsul pentru o reciclare sigura din punct de vedere ecologic.

c € O declaratie a producatorului care sa ateste ca produsul respecta cerintele directivelor UE aplicabile.



BG: TREELUSTOR - PbKOBOACTBO 3A NOTPEBUTENA

PbKOBOACTBO 3A UHCTAJZINPAHE HA NMPOAYKTA
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HamepeTe npbykaTa c oTBOp. To3m NpbT TPAOBA Aa e MOHTMPA B rOPHATA YacT.

CebprKeTe ABaTa AbATM NPbTA C MOMOLLTA HA NO-KbCUA CBBbP3BALL NPbT.

Mnab3HeTe NpbTUTE Npe3 AO0NHUA NPHCTEH.

MHcTanmpaiite nonynpospayHaTta 4acT CbC 3Be3/a B ropHaTa YacT Ha AbpBOTO.

3akpeneTe ena3HaTa CNMpasa Ha Bbpxa, KaTo NocTaBMTe NPMMKATa M B OTBOPA Ha rOpHUSA
npbsT.

3aKkpeneTe 3a3eMABALLUA KO/ B JONHATA YacT (3abenexcka: 3azemasauuam Koa mpabsa da
ce nocmasu Mo4YHo Hao cene3Hus NPbCMeH, KAKMO e MOKA3aHO HA UACcmpayuama).
MpuKpeneTe CAbHYEBUA NAaHEN KbM CTOMKATa My U ro 3axXBaHeTe 3a Ko/oBeTe.

3aKpenete aAbpBoTo TREELUSTOR 1 cnbHYEBMA NaHen B 3emMATa, KaTo 3abueTe KonoseTe B
noysaTta. MOHTa)KbT Beye e 3aBbplueH! BkatoueTe cabHYEBMA NAaHeN M ce HacnageTe Ha
HOBaTa Cu AeKopaTMBHA CBETAMHA.



KAK PABOTU CTbHYEBATA CBET/IUHA:

Mpe3 aeHA coNapHUAT NaHen npeobpasyBa C/bHYEBATa CBETIMHA B €1€KTPUYECTBO, KOETOo ce
CbXpaHABa BbB BrpajeHarta akymynatopHa 6atepus. Korato ce cTbMHK, baTepmaTa aBTOMaTUYHO Lie
OCUTYPU eHeprua 3a CBET/IMHUTE, KOUTO LIe ce BKAoYaT. MpoabaKUTEeNIHOCTTa Ha OCBETABAHETO MOXKe
[la Bapupa B 3aBUCMMOCT OT reorpadcKoTo NoJIoXKEHMUE, METEOPONOTMUYHNUTE YCA0BUSA, TemnepaTypaTa
1 ce3oHa.

BAXHO: U3MOZI3BAHE 3A MbPBU NMbT

KoraTo cnbHYeBaTa cBET/IMHA Hamasiee NoA HUBOTO Ha BUAMMOCT, CEH30PbT aBTOMATUYHO LUE BKJTHOUM
csetnHute. Mo CbWMA HAYNH CBET/IMHUTE aBTOMATUYHO LLEe Ce U3KNKoYaT npe3 AeHA. Ako pewunTe Aa
U3KJIIOYUTE laMMnaTa PbyHO, 32 A3 NecTUTe eHeprua, TA We OCTaHe U3K/IYEHa, AOKATO He A BKYMTe
OTHOBO. 3a Han-406pKU pe3ynTaTM OCTaBETE COMAapPHATa CBET/IMHA 43 Ce 3apeXaa B NPOAb/XKEHME Ha
6-10 yaca Ha NMb/IHA CTbHYEBA CBET/INHA, 33 43 YBE/IMYMTE MAaKCMMA/THO KanaumTeTa Ha baTepusTa.

AKO CBETNIMHATA He ce BKN0YBA aBTOMATMYHO Npe3 HOLWLTa cnej 3apexaHe B Npoab/keHme Ha 6-10
yaca, Mons, NpoBepeTe CeAHOTO:

1. YBeperTe ce, Ye NPEBK/OYBATE/IAT 33 3aXPaHBaAHETO € B nosoxeHue "ON".

2. YBeperTe ce, Yye B 6/1M30CT A0 YCTPOMCTBOTO HAMA U3TOYHULM Ha AApKA CBET/IMHA, KaTo
HanpMmep Y/IMYHO OCBET/IEHUE.

3. YBepeTe ce, Ye coslapHaTa 1aMna e Pasno/iIo’KeHa Ha CTbHYEBO MACTO.

YKA3AHUA 3A PELULUK/TUPAHE U USXBBPNAHE:

Tasu eTMKeTKa 03Ha4YaBa, Ye NPOAYKTLT HE MOXKE A3 Ce U3XBbP/M KaTo 06MKHOBEH 6UTOB 0TNag, B uAnata EC. 3a
npeaoTBpaTABaHE HAa Bb3MOXHM BPeAM 3a OKOJIHATa CPeAa UM YOBELLKOTO 34paBe OT HEKOHTPOAMPaHO
M3XBbp/AHE Ha OTNaAbLM. Peunkanpaiite oTroBOPHO, 33 A4a Ce MOAMNOMOrHe ycToiumneaTta ynotpeba Ha
maTepuanHu pecypcu. AKo 1ckaTe aa BbpHeTe ynotpebaBaHo yCTPOMCTBO, U3M0A3BATE CMCTEMATA 3
cbburpaHe M cbbrpaHe UK ce CBbPIKETE C TbProBeL,a, OT KOroTo CTe 3aKyNuAKM NpoayKTa. TbproseLbT MoXKe 43
npueme NPoayKTa 3a eK0SI0rMYHO 6e30MacHo peunKkanpaHe.

c € [eknapaums oT NPOM3BOAUTENA, Ye NPOAYKTLT OTrOBapA Ha M3UCKBAHUATA Ha CbOTBETHMTE ANPEKTMBM Ha EC.



LV: TREELUSTOR - LIETOTAJA ROKASGRAMATA
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Atrodiet stieni ar caurumu. Sis stienis jauzstada aug$pusé.

Savienojiet abus garos stienus, izmantojot 1sako savienojuma stieni.

levelciet stienus caur apaks$éjo gredzenu.

Uzstadiet caurspidigo zvaigznes dalu koka augsdala.

Piestipriniet dzelzs spirali augsa, ievietojot tas cilpu augséja stiena cauruma.
Piestipriniet zemé iestradato mietinu. (Piezime: zemé iestradatajam mietinam jabat
ievietotam tiesi virs dzelzs gredzena, ka paradits attéla).

Piestipriniet saules paneli pie ta stativa un iespraudiet to mietina.

8. Piestipriniet gan TREELUSTOR koku, gan saules paneli zemée, iedzenot mietinus augsne.

Uzstadisana ir pabeigta! leslédziet saules paneli un priecajieties par savu jauno dekorativo
gaismu.

PRODUKTA UZSTADISANAS ROKASGRAMATA

w
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KA DARBOJAS SAULES GAISMA:

Dienas laika saules panelis parvérs saules gaismu elektriba, kas tiek uzkrata ieblvétaja akumulatora.
Kad satumsis, akumulators automatiski nodrosSinas energiju gaismam, kas ieslégsies. Apgaismojuma
ilgums var atskirties atkariba no geografiskas atrasanas vietas, laika apstakliem, temperatlras un
gadalaika.

SVARIGI: LIETOSANA PIRMO REIZI

Kad saules gaisma samazinas zem redzama [Tmena, sensors automatiski ieslégs gaismas. Tapat
apgaismojums automatiski izslégsies dienas laika. Ja izvélaties manuali izslégt gaismu, lai taupTitu
energiju, ta paliks izslégta, l1dz to atkal ieslégsiet. Lai sasniegtu vislabakos rezultatus, laujiet saules
gaismai 6-10 stundas uzladéties pilna saules gaisma, lai palielinatu akumulatora ietilpibu.

Ja nakti péc 6-10 stundu uzlades gaisma automatiski neieslédzas, lGdzu, parbaudiet, vai:

1. Parbaudiet, vai stravas slédzis ir pozicija "ON".
2. Parliecinieties, ka ierices tuvuma nav spilgtu gaismas avotu, pieméram, ielu apgaismojuma.
3. Parliecinieties, ka saules lampa ir novietota saulaina vieta.

INSTRUKCIJAS PAR PARSTRADI UN IZMETIENU:

Si etikete nozimé, ka produkts nedrikst tikt izmesti ka parasts sadzives atkritums visa ES. Lai novérstu
iespéjamos kaitéjumus vides vai cilvéku veselibai no nekontrolétas atkritumu izgasanas. Parstradajiet atbildigi,
lai veicinatu materialu resursu ilgtspéjigu izmantoSanu. Ja vélaties atgriezt lietoto ierici, izmantojiet atdevi un
kolekcijas sistému vai sazinieties ar mazumtirgotaju, no kura iegadajaties produktu. Mazumtirgotajs var pienemt
produktu ekologiski drosai parstradei.

c € Razotaja deklaracija, ka produkts atbilst attiecigajam ES direktivam.



LT: TREELUSTOR - NAUDOTOJO VADOVAS

GAMINIO MONTAVIMO VADOVAS

Suraskite strypa su skyle. Sis strypas turi bati sumontuotas viriuje.

Sujunkite du ilgus strypus naudodami trumpesnj jungiamajj strypa.

Perkiskite strypus per apatinj Zieda.

MedZio virSuje sumontuokite permatoma Zvaigzdés detale.

VirSuje pritvirtinkite geleZine spirale, jkiSdami jos kilpg j virSutinio strypo skyle.

Apacioje pritvirtinkite jZeminimo kuolg. (Pastaba: jZeminimo kuolq reikia jstatyti tiesiai virs
geleZinio Ziedo, kaip parodyta paveikslélyje).

Pritvirtinkite saulés kolektoriy prie jo stovo ir jkiskite jj j kuola.

8. Jkasdami kuolus j Zzeme, pritvirtinkite TREELUSTOR med;j ir saulés kolektoriy prie Zemeés.
Jrengimas baigtas! Jjunkite saulés kolektoriy ir dZiaukités naujuoju dekoratyviniu Sviestuvu.
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KAIP VEIKIA SAULES SVIESA:

Dienos metu saulés kolektorius saulés Sviesg pavercia elektros energija, kuri kaupiama jmontuotame
jkraunamame akumuliatoriuje. Kai sutemsta, akumuliatorius automatiskai tiekia energijg zibintams,
kurie jsijungia. ApSvietimo trukmeé gali skirtis priklausomai nuo geografinés padéties, oro sglygy,
temperaturos ir sezono.

SVARBU: NAUDOIJIMAS PIRMA KARTA

Kai saulés Sviesa sumenksta Zemiau matomo lygio, jutiklis automatiskai jjungs Zibintus. Panasiai
apsvietimas automatiskai iSsijungs dienos metu. Jei taupydami energijg nuspresite Sviesg iSjungti
rankiniu budu, ji liks iSjungta, kol vél jg jjungsite. Norédami pasiekti geriausiy rezultaty, leiskite saulés
Zibintui 6-10 valandy jkrauti esant pilnoje saulés Sviesoje, kad akumuliatoriaus talpa baty maksimaliai
iSnaudota.

Jei po 6-10 valandy jkrovimo Sviesa automatiskai nejsijungia naktj, patikrinkite toliau nurodytus
dalykus:

1. Jsitikinkite, kad maitinimo jungiklis yra "ON" padétyije.
2. Jsitikinkite, kad $alia jrenginio néra ryskiy Sviesos Saltiniy, pavyzdziui, gatvés Zibinty.
3. Patikrinkite, ar saulés lemputé pastatyta saulétoje vietoje.

INSTRUKCIJOS DEL PERDIRBIMO IR ISMETIMO:

Si 7ymé reiskia, kad produktas negali bati i§mestas kaip jprastos namy tkio atliekos visoje ES. Norint isvengti
galimy Zalos aplinkai ar Zmoniy sveikatai dél nekontroliuojamo atlieky $alinimo. Perdirbkite atsakingai skatinant
tvary medziagy istekliy naudojima. Norédami grazinti naudota jrenginj, naudokite atidavimo ir rinkimo sistema
arba susisiekite su pardavéju, is kurio jsigijote produkta. Pardavéjas gali priimti produktg aplinkai saugiam
perdirbimui.

c € Gamintojo deklaracija, kad produktas atitinka taikomus ES direktyvy reikalavimus.



EE: TREELUSTOR - KASUTUSJUHEND

TOOTE PAIGALDUSJUHEND
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Leidke vardale auk. See varras tuleb paigaldada Ulesse.

Uhendage kaks pikka varrast liihema (ihendusvarda abil.

Likake vardad labi alumise rénga.

Paigaldage poollabipaistev tdheosa puu tippu.

Kinnitage raudspiraal tipus, sisestades selle silmuse Ulemise varda auku.

Kinnitage alumisse ossa maavits. (Mdrkus: Maavits tuleb asetada vahetult rauarénga kohale,
nagu on ndidatud joonisel).

Kinnitage paikesepaneel oma statiivile ja kinnitage see vaia kiilge.

Kinnitage nii TREELUSTOR-puu kui ka pdikesepaneel maasse, liilies vaiad mulda. Paigaldus on
niitd I6pule viidud! Liilitage pdikesepaneel sisse ja nautige oma uut dekoratiivset valgust.



KUIDAS PAIKESEVALGUS TOOTAB:

Paeva jooksul muudab paikesepaneel paikesevalguse elektriks, mis salvestatakse sisseehitatud
akusse. Kui pimedaks laheb, annab aku automaatselt energiat valgustitele, mis lllituvad sisse.
Valgustuse kestus vOib erineda soltuvalt geograafilisest asukohast, ilmastikutingimustest,
temperatuurist ja aastaajast.

OLULINE: ESMAKORDNE KASUTAMINE

Kui paikesevalgus hamardub alla ndhtava taseme, lilitab andur tuled automaatselt sisse. Samamoodi
|Glituvad tuled paevasel ajal automaatselt vélja. Kui te otsustate valgustuse kasitsi valja lilitada, et
saasta energiat, jaab see vilja, kuni te selle uuesti sisse lilitate. Parima tulemuse saavutamiseks laske
paikesevalgustil 6-10 tundi taielikus paikesevalguses laadida, et aku maht oleks maksimaalne.

Kui valgus ei lUlitu 66sel parast 6-10-tunnist laadimist automaatselt sisse, kontrollige jargmist:

1. Veenduge, et toiteliliti on asendis "ON".
2. Veenduge, et seadme ldheduses ei ole heledaid valgusallikaid, néditeks tdnavavalgustus.
3. Veenduge, et paikesevalgusti asub paikesepaistelises kohas.

JUHISED RINGLUSSEVOTU JA KORVALDAMISE KOHTA:

See margis tahendab, et toodet ei tohi kogu ELis kdrvaldada muude olmejaatmetena. Et valtida voimalikku
kahju keskkonnale v6i inimeste tervisele kontrollimatust jadtmete kdrvaldamisest. Taaskasutage
vastutustundlikult, et edendada materiaalsete ressursside saastvat kasutamist. Kui soovite kasutatud seadme
tagastada, kasutage araviimis- ja kogumissiisteemi voi votke Uhendust jaemiilijaga, kellelt te toote ostsite.
Jaemiija voib toote vastu votta keskkonnasdbralikuks ringlussevotuks.

c € Tootja deklaratsioon selle kohta, et toode vastab kohaldatavate ELi direktiivide nduetele.



GR: TREELUSTOR - ETXEIPIAIO XPHZHZ

OAHI'O% EFKATAZTAZHE TOY NPOTONTOZ
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Evtomiote tn pafdo e tnv omn. Aut n pdBdog Ba mpénel va tonoBetnBet otnv Kopudn.

Yuvbéote TG U0 paKkpLEG paBSoug XpNoLUOTTOLWVTAC TN ULKpOTEPN paBdo clvdeong.

YUpete T paBdoug péoa amnod tov KATw SakTtUALo.

Eykataotiote to NUISLapaveS KOUUATL AOTEPL TNV Kopudr Tou SEvTpou.

Aodaliote tn odepévia omeipa otnv kopudr elodyovtag tn ONALA TS TNV O TN EMAVW

papBsdou.

6. 2uvdéote Tov mAdooalo e5AdOUC O0TO KATW UEPOG. (Znueiwan: O macoaAog e6dPoUG MPEMEL
va torro¥etnVel akpitBw¢ mavw amo tov olSEPEVIO SAKTUALD, OTTWG QAIVETAL OTNV ELKOVA).

7. Zuvdéote Tov NALOKO GUANEKTN OTn BAOHN TOU KOl KOUUTWOTE TOV OTOV TACCAAO.

8. Itepewote 1000 To 6€vipo TREELUSTOR 600 kat Tov NALoKO GUAANEKTN 0TO €5ad 0 XTUTTIWVTOG

Toug maoodAouc oto £5adog. H eykatdotacn £xel mMAEov ohokAnpwBel! Evepyomoliote tov
NALOKO CUAAEKTN Kall AroAQUOTE TO VEO 00¢ SLAKOOUNTKO dwC.
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MQz AEITOYPTElI TO HAIAKO ®Qz:

Katd tn Stapkela TNG NUEPAS, 0 NALAKOG CUAAEKTNG LETOTPETEL TO NALAKO GWC 0€ NAEKTPLKN EVEPYELQ,
n omola amoBnkevETAL OTNV EVOWHATWHEVN eNtavodpopTi{Opevn pnatapia. OTav okoTEWLACEL, N
uratapia Ba napéxel avtopota pevpa ota pwta, Ta onoia Ba avaouv. H Stapkela Tou pwTtiopol
uropel va SladEpel avaioya pe T yewypadlkn Tonobeoia, TIC KALPIKEG CUVONKEG, Tn Bepuokpacia
KOl TNV €MOXN.

ZHMANTIKO: NPQTH ®OPA XPHzH

Otav to dpwc tou RAlou e€aobevel kaTw anod £va opatod emninedo, o aloOnTRpag Ba avapel avtopaTa
ta dwta. Opolwg, Ta pwrta Ba ofricouv autopata Katd tn Slapkela tnNG nUépac. Eav emiééete va
OUTIEVEPYOTIOLNOETE TO GWC XELPOKIvNTA Yl e€0LKOVOUNCH EVEPYELAG, Ba TTaPAEIVEL OBNOTO HEXPL VA
TO evepyormolnoete ava. MNa kaAUtepa anoteAéopata, adrote To NALOKO dwg va dpoptioel yia 6-10
WPEC o€ TMANPEC NALOKO GWC YLO VO LEYLOTOTIOLOETE TN XWPNTLIKOTNTA TNG Uratapiag.

Eav 10 dwg Sev avaPel autopata T vuxTa HeTd amd ¢option 6-10 wpwv, eAéyete Ta €€Ng:

1. BeBawwBeite o1t 0 Slakontng tpododoaiag Bpioketal otn Béon "ON".

2. BeBawwbeite 6Tl Sev uMApPYOUV KOVTA OTN HovVAda EVIOVEC TTNYECG PWTOC, OTIWC Tol PWTO TOU
Spopou.

3. EmBePawwote 6tL to hAtakd dwg eivat tomoBetnpévo oe nAtdhouaotn B€on.

OAHTIEZ INA ANAKYKAQZH KAI ANOPPIWH:

AUTI N ETIKETA ONUALVEL OTL TO TIPOLOV SEV MPETIEL VAL ATOPPLUTTETAL WG CUVNOLOMEVA OLKLOKA ATIOPPLUUATA O
0AOKANpN TNV EE. Mo tv mpoAnyn mbavwv npiwv oto reptAarlov 1 Thv avBpwrtvn vyesia amo un
eheyxopevn anoppuhn anoPAntwy. AvakukAwaote urtelBuva yla TV mpowenaon g BLwaoLng Xpnong Twv
UALKWV TtOpwv. EQv BENeTE val eMLOTPEYETE €Vl XPNOLUOTIOLNKEVO TIPOLOV, XPNOLLOTIOLOTE TO GUOTN O

[—] mopAdoong Kat GUAAOYNG fi EMLKOWVWVACTE L€ TOV ALAVOTIWANTH Ao ToV omoio ayopdoate To poiodv. O
AtavomwAntrg uropel va Sgxtel To TPOLOV yLa OLKOAOYLKN aVoKUKAWGN.

c € AAAWGN TOU KATAOKELAOTH OTL TO TPOLOV CUUMOPDWVETAL LE TLG AMALTIOELG TWV LoXVoUoWV odnywwv tng EE.



